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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   25     12,400,786     12,847,300     12,847,300         95,800              0        542,314        357,900         94,000           3.60
    59090               25     12,400,786     12,847,300     12,847,300         95,800              0        542,314        357,900         94,000           3.60
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,673,200      1,528,700      1,528,700        147,100              0          2,600          4,900         54,400          -8.64
    59090                3      1,673,200      1,528,700      1,528,700        147,100              0          2,600          4,900         54,400          -8.64
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   208      2,934,900      2,655,300      2,646,800        529,700              0        241,600        318,608        315,200          -9.82
    59090              208      2,934,900      2,655,300      2,646,800        529,700              0        241,600        318,608        315,200          -9.82
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5983    219,017,950    215,697,300    215,207,750      1,671,400     -5,559,800      3,421,000      1,585,192        514,352          -1.74
    59125                2         90,200         71,500         71,500              0        -18,700              0              0              0         -20.73
    59090             5981    218,927,750    215,625,800    215,136,250      1,671,400     -5,541,100      3,421,000      1,585,192        514,352          -1.73
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       24      3,461,600      3,298,700      3,298,700              0       -162,900              0              0              0          -4.71
    59090               24      3,461,600      3,298,700      3,298,700              0       -162,900              0              0              0          -4.71
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      203     13,299,500     13,202,900     13,181,200        530,900        -35,900        448,500         55,700        294,266          -0.89
    59090              203     13,299,500     13,202,900     13,181,200        530,900        -35,900        448,500         55,700        294,266          -0.89
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1100     86,079,150     80,054,000     80,136,900      2,397,300     -5,525,350      1,980,400        524,900        288,281          -6.90
    59125                2        238,000        216,900        216,900              0        -21,100              0              0              0          -8.87
    59090             1098     85,841,150     79,837,100     79,920,000      2,397,300     -5,504,250      1,980,400        524,900        288,281          -6.90
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             4        328,200        288,400        288,400              0        -39,800              0              0              0         -12.13
    Residential          2         90,200         71,500         71,500              0        -18,700              0              0              0         -20.73
    Agricultural         2        238,000        216,900        216,900              0        -21,100              0              0              0          -8.87
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59090          7793    338,538,886    328,995,800    328,558,950      5,372,200    -11,244,150      6,636,414      2,847,200      1,560,499          -2.95
    Exempt             251              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      25     12,400,786     12,847,300     12,847,300         95,800              0        542,314        357,900         94,000           3.60
    Ind. Personal        3      1,673,200      1,528,700      1,528,700        147,100              0          2,600          4,900         54,400          -8.64
    Com. Personal      208      2,934,900      2,655,300      2,646,800        529,700              0        241,600        318,608        315,200          -9.82
    Residential       5981    218,927,750    215,625,800    215,136,250      1,671,400     -5,541,100      3,421,000      1,585,192        514,352          -1.73
    Industrial          24      3,461,600      3,298,700      3,298,700              0       -162,900              0              0              0          -4.71
    Commercial         203     13,299,500     13,202,900     13,181,200        530,900        -35,900        448,500         55,700        294,266          -0.89
    Agricultural      1098     85,841,150     79,837,100     79,920,000      2,397,300     -5,504,250      1,980,400        524,900        288,281          -6.90
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW 59090
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  All: Exempt          251              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090              251              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

       Exempt          251              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   7,546    338,867,086    329,284,200    328,847,350      5,372,200    -11,283,950      6,636,414      2,847,200      1,560,499          -2.96
      Personal         236     17,008,886     17,031,300     17,022,800        772,600              0        786,514        681,408        463,600           0.08
        Real         7,310    321,858,200    312,252,900    311,824,550      4,599,600    -11,283,950      5,849,900      2,165,792      1,096,899          -3.12
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   25     12,400,786     12,400,786     12,847,300     12,400,786     12,400,786     12,847,300     12,847,300     12,847,300     12,847,300
    59090               25     12,400,786     12,400,786     12,847,300     12,400,786     12,400,786     12,847,300     12,847,300     12,847,300     12,847,300
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,673,200      1,673,200      1,528,700      1,673,200      1,673,200      1,528,700      1,528,700      1,528,700      1,528,700
    59090                3      1,673,200      1,673,200      1,528,700      1,673,200      1,673,200      1,528,700      1,528,700      1,528,700      1,528,700
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   208      2,934,900      2,926,700      2,646,800      2,934,892      2,926,692      2,655,300      2,646,800      2,655,342      2,646,842
    59090              208      2,934,900      2,926,700      2,646,800      2,934,892      2,926,692      2,655,300      2,646,800      2,655,342      2,646,842
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5983    219,017,950    218,874,950    215,207,750    177,180,812    177,110,804    175,960,529    175,506,718    182,010,811    181,636,464
    59125                2         90,200         90,200         71,500         81,408         81,408         62,777         62,777         82,791         82,791
    59090             5981    218,927,750    218,784,750    215,136,250    177,099,404    177,029,396    175,897,752    175,443,941    181,928,020    181,553,673
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       24      3,461,600      3,461,600      3,298,700      2,480,196      2,480,196      2,358,277      2,358,277      2,522,347      2,522,347
    59090               24      3,461,600      3,461,600      3,298,700      2,480,196      2,480,196      2,358,277      2,358,277      2,522,347      2,522,347
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      203     13,299,500     13,293,600     13,181,200     11,645,848     11,631,648     11,504,029     11,484,478     11,657,398     11,635,939
    59090              203     13,299,500     13,293,600     13,181,200     11,645,848     11,631,648     11,504,029     11,484,478     11,657,398     11,635,939
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1100     86,079,150     86,103,750     80,136,900     44,665,737     44,630,090     45,158,086     45,156,403     45,490,815     45,346,208
    59125                2        238,000        238,000        216,900        119,180        119,180        121,205        121,205        121,205        121,205
    59090             1098     85,841,150     85,865,750     79,920,000     44,546,557     44,510,910     45,036,881     45,035,198     45,369,610     45,225,003
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             4        328,200        328,200        288,400        200,588        200,588        183,982        183,982        203,996        203,996
    Residential          2         90,200         90,200         71,500         81,408         81,408         62,777         62,777         82,791         82,791
    Agricultural         2        238,000        238,000        216,900        119,180        119,180        121,205        121,205        121,205        121,205
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59090          7793    338,538,886    338,406,686    328,558,950    252,780,883    252,653,128    251,828,239    251,344,694    258,508,717    257,959,804
    Exempt             251              0            300              0              0            300              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      25     12,400,786     12,400,786     12,847,300     12,400,786     12,400,786     12,847,300     12,847,300     12,847,300     12,847,300
    Ind. Personal        3      1,673,200      1,673,200      1,528,700      1,673,200      1,673,200      1,528,700      1,528,700      1,528,700      1,528,700
    Com. Personal      208      2,934,900      2,926,700      2,646,800      2,934,892      2,926,692      2,655,300      2,646,800      2,655,342      2,646,842
    Residential       5981    218,927,750    218,784,750    215,136,250    177,099,404    177,029,396    175,897,752    175,443,941    181,928,020    181,553,673
    Industrial          24      3,461,600      3,461,600      3,298,700      2,480,196      2,480,196      2,358,277      2,358,277      2,522,347      2,522,347
    Commercial         203     13,299,500     13,293,600     13,181,200     11,645,848     11,631,648     11,504,029     11,484,478     11,657,398     11,635,939
    Agricultural      1098     85,841,150     85,865,750     79,920,000     44,546,557     44,510,910     45,036,881     45,035,198     45,369,610     45,225,003
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW 59090
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  All: Exempt          251              0            300              0              0            300              0              0              0              0
    59090              251              0            300              0              0            300              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP

       Exempt          251              0            300              0              0            300              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   7,546    338,867,086    338,734,586    328,847,350    252,981,471    252,853,416    252,012,221    251,528,676    258,712,713    258,163,800
      Personal         236     17,008,886     17,000,686     17,022,800     17,008,878     17,000,678     17,031,300     17,022,800     17,031,342     17,022,842
        Real         7,310    321,858,200    321,733,900    311,824,550    235,972,593    235,852,738    234,980,921    234,505,876    241,681,371    241,140,958
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
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Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0      12,400,786               0      12,400,786               0      12,847,300
    59090                0               0      12,400,786               0      12,400,786               0      12,847,300
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3       1,673,200               0       1,673,200               0       1,528,700               0
    59090                3       1,673,200               0       1,673,200               0       1,528,700               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   208       2,934,900               0       2,926,700               0       2,646,800               0
    59090              208       2,934,900               0       2,926,700               0       2,646,800               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3162     141,758,459      77,259,491     142,166,879      76,708,071     137,115,480      78,092,270
    59125                2          90,200               0          90,200               0          71,500               0
    59090             3160     141,668,259      77,259,491     142,076,679      76,708,071     137,043,980      78,092,270
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2          19,300       3,442,300          19,300       3,442,300          19,300       3,279,400
    59090                2          19,300       3,442,300          19,300       3,442,300          19,300       3,279,400
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         100,200      13,199,300         168,300      13,125,300          21,800      13,159,400
    59090                1         100,200      13,199,300         168,300      13,125,300          21,800      13,159,400
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1068      82,569,768       3,509,382      83,187,372       2,916,378      76,772,877       3,364,023
    59125                2         238,000               0         238,000               0         216,900               0
    59090             1066      82,331,768       3,509,382      82,949,372       2,916,378      76,555,977       3,364,023
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             4         328,200               0         328,200               0         288,400               0
    Residential          2          90,200               0          90,200               0          71,500               0
    Agricultural         2         238,000               0         238,000               0         216,900               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59090         4,466     228,727,627     109,811,259     229,813,551     108,593,135     217,816,557     110,742,393
    Exempt              26               0               0               0             300               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0      12,400,786               0      12,400,786               0      12,847,300
    Ind. Personal        3       1,673,200               0       1,673,200               0       1,528,700               0
    Com. Personal      208       2,934,900               0       2,926,700               0       2,646,800               0
    Residential       3160     141,668,259      77,259,491     142,076,679      76,708,071     137,043,980      78,092,270
    Industrial           2          19,300       3,442,300          19,300       3,442,300          19,300       3,279,400
    Commercial           1         100,200      13,199,300         168,300      13,125,300          21,800      13,159,400
    Agricultural      1066      82,331,768       3,509,382      82,949,372       2,916,378      76,555,977       3,364,023
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW 59090
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  All: Exempt           26               0               0               0             300               0               0
    59090               26               0               0               0             300               0               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE

       Exempt           26               0               0               0             300               0               0
   Real & Personal   4,444     229,055,827     109,811,259     230,141,751     108,592,835     218,104,957     110,742,393
      Personal         211       4,608,100      12,400,786       4,599,900      12,400,786       4,175,500      12,847,300
        Real         4,233     224,447,727      97,410,473     225,541,851      96,192,049     213,929,457      97,895,093
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0      12,400,786               0      12,400,786               0      12,847,300
    59090                0               0      12,400,786               0      12,400,786               0      12,847,300
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3       1,673,200               0       1,673,200               0       1,528,700               0
    59090                3       1,673,200               0       1,673,200               0       1,528,700               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   208       2,934,892               0       2,926,692               0       2,646,800               0
    59090              208       2,934,892               0       2,926,692               0       2,646,800               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3162     118,674,930      58,505,882     119,317,687      57,793,117     116,893,037      58,613,681
    59125                2          81,408               0          81,408               0          62,777               0
    59090             3160     118,593,522      58,505,882     119,236,279      57,793,117     116,830,260      58,613,681
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2          16,936       2,463,260          16,936       2,463,260          17,081       2,341,196
    59090                2          16,936       2,463,260          16,936       2,463,260          17,081       2,341,196
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         100,134      11,545,714         168,234      11,463,414          21,800      11,462,678
    59090                1         100,134      11,545,714         168,234      11,463,414          21,800      11,462,678
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1068      42,511,459       2,154,278      42,720,931       1,909,159      42,821,739       2,334,664
    59125                2         119,180               0         119,180               0         121,205               0
    59090             1066      42,392,279       2,154,278      42,601,751       1,909,159      42,700,534       2,334,664
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             4         200,588               0         200,588               0         183,982               0
    Residential          2          81,408               0          81,408               0          62,777               0
    Agricultural         2         119,180               0         119,180               0         121,205               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59090          4466     165,710,963      87,069,920     166,623,092      86,030,036     163,745,175      87,599,519
    Exempt              26               0               0               0             300               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0      12,400,786               0      12,400,786               0      12,847,300
    Ind. Personal        3       1,673,200               0       1,673,200               0       1,528,700               0
    Com. Personal      208       2,934,892               0       2,926,692               0       2,646,800               0
    Residential       3160     118,593,522      58,505,882     119,236,279      57,793,117     116,830,260      58,613,681
    Industrial           2          16,936       2,463,260          16,936       2,463,260          17,081       2,341,196
    Commercial           1         100,134      11,545,714         168,234      11,463,414          21,800      11,462,678
    Agricultural      1066      42,392,279       2,154,278      42,601,751       1,909,159      42,700,534       2,334,664
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW 59090
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           26               0               0               0             300               0               0
    59090               26               0               0               0             300               0               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE

       Exempt           26               0               0               0             300               0               0
   Real & Personal   4,444     165,911,551      87,069,920     166,823,680      86,029,736     163,929,157      87,599,519
      Personal         211       4,608,092      12,400,786       4,599,892      12,400,786       4,175,500      12,847,300
        Real         4,233     161,303,459      74,669,134     162,223,788      73,628,950     159,753,657      74,752,219
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         5        383,100             383,100
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                1        188,900             188,900
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    4        194,200             194,200

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

0                        12              0        172,500        172,500              0        162,000        162,000              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    2,161,100 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    9,938,600 S.E.V. Value in 30 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

YOUNG LARRY A TRUST                 has      477,271 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      524,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has      551,854 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has      565,342 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has      663,338 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART       has      742,050 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has      754,295 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      767,200 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH            has      790,694 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has      798,397 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has      912,316 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has    1,311,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,903,274 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    2,150,306 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has    8,557,332 Taxable Value in 30 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

004-900-003-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $     395,400
013-022-010-00              NEWELL KENNETH E                       $     401,624
016-275-013-01              STAUFFER SHERRY A TRUST                $     415,957
042-716-031-10              LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART          $     420,250
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     435,800
042-715-001-30              DYKEMA EXCAVATORS INC                  $     448,500
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     731,000
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     743,900
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH               $     761,100
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     791,000
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     795,500
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     902,400
001-010-016-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,134,213
042-900-066-00              PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $   1,311,600
001-900-046-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,190,200
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

016-275-013-01              STAUFFER SHERRY A TRUST                $     420,300
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     435,800
013-022-010-00              NEWELL KENNETH E                       $     441,500
042-716-031-10              LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART          $     443,700
042-715-001-30              DYKEMA EXCAVATORS INC                  $     448,500
016-031-001-00              HANSEN LEE                             $     529,300
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     731,000
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     743,900
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH               $     761,100
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     791,000
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     795,500
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     902,400
042-900-066-00              PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $   1,311,600
001-010-016-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   1,978,400
001-900-046-00              MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO           $   6,190,200
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

MCLAUGHLIN CAROLYN J & GRANT VICKIE has             470.38 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has             479.73 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has             486.54 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
CARLSON MICHAEL V LIVING TRUST      has             501.41 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             556.66 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has             563.56 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
YOUNG LARRY A TRUST                 has             573.17 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC        has             581.76 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
1998 SPLIT TO                       has             586.78 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has             628.86 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
2001 SPLIT TO                       has             662.22 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has             775.49 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has             872.16 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO        has             878.89 Total Acres in 30 Parcel(s)
1999 SPLIT                          has             882.18 Total Acres in 15 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has      759,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART       has      765,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      767,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC        has      798,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
YOUNG LARRY A TRUST                 has      802,200 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH            has      841,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has      860,100 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has      946,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,266,800 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has    1,311,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has    1,357,600 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    1,537,600 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,904,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)


